HNA Shoot Results

1% and 2™ October 2016
HNA'’s annual October two-day shoot was a big success this year. The weather was a
little mixed on the first day but this didn’t dampen the competitive spirit of the 65+
archers who turned up to shoot. The second day brightened up considerably giving
over 80 archers some great shooting weather for the competition. Our guests kept
the catering team busy throughout the two days and many left with a raffle prize —
or two! It was a great weekend of archery. HNA want to say thanks to our club
members who worked so hard to make it a success, and we also want to say thank
you to all our guests from around the area who came out to our Essex woods for two
days of fun and friendship.

Style Class Name Score Spots
American Flatbow
Gents Mark Jones 1364 12
Martin Langford 1144 6
Kevin Button 1140 7
Charlie Hitching 1112 2
Barry Cooper 992 3
Curly Fulton 982 1
Phil Marr 822 1
Mick Maxen 538 3
Ladies Niki Marr 936 5
Alison Law 906
Theresa Hearne 680
Barebow
Gents John Barcroft 1424 9
Alan Dullage 1360 9
Gerry Tierney 1260 5
Roger Blake 1192 2
Al Morrow 638 1
Craig Jones 612 3
Alistair Wren 552 2
Tom Rushmore 496 1
Peter Kwiczala 482
Ladies Kathy Jone 580 1
Vicky Morchman 364
Bowhunter
Gents Tony Young 1384 11
Phil Maher 1368 11
Anthony Fuller 1352 4
Carl Tagg 1138



Compound Limited
Gents

Crossbow
Gents

Ladies

Freestyle
Gents

Ladies

Hunting Tackle
Gents

Ladies

Juniors

Duane Williams
Andrew Knott

Mike Pearce

Margaret Rickard

Lawrence Goodall
Steve Munnings
Mitch Hill

John Smith

Lisa Fowler
Lisa Lord

Kelly Lake
Steve Hipgrave
Ben Hearne
David Camish
Andy Lehane
Stephan Purdy
Mick Hitching
Stuart Stevenson
Rob Halliwell
Roy Easton
Don Maynard

Linda Lehane
Claire Parfitt
Stephanie Davies
Mandy Rainer

Ashley Cammish
Shaun Lake

1498
1306

1286

1390

1392
1242
646
598

1262
332

1246
1244
1084
1018
978
880
852
832
568
494
474

976
762
690
286

838
728

15

N N 00 ©

- N AN O W



Longbow

Gents

Ladies
Primitive

Gents

Ladies
Unlimited

Gents

Alberto Martinelli
Adam Browning
Rob Slater

Mick Bailey
Colin Rose

Phil Stratton
Vince Clarkson
Mark Allen
Martin Sutton
Martin Watson

Alex Tyler

Carol Pearce
Monique Purdy
Julie Hawke

Olivia Morgan
Wai-King Cammish
Anita Sutton

Mike Ashington
Andy Neville
Stuart Fuller

Carolyne Neville

Stuart Fenwick

1132
1098
1098
1082
1022
1020
940
748
734
560

1038
1010
902
860
758
754
296

916

868

802

810

1452

= N W N o1 NN W s~ o,

N = W N W b

12



