HNA Shoot Results 1st and 2nd October 2016

HNA's annual October two-day shoot was a big success this year. The weather was a little mixed on the first day but this didn't dampen the competitive spirit of the 65+ archers who turned up to shoot. The second day brightened up considerably giving over 80 archers some great shooting weather for the competition. Our guests kept the catering team busy throughout the two days and many left with a raffle prize – or two! It was a great weekend of archery. HNA want to say thanks to our club members who worked so hard to make it a success, and we also want to say thank you to all our guests from around the area who came out to our Essex woods for two days of fun and friendship.

Style	Class	Name	Score	Spots
American Flatbow				
	Gents	Mark Jones	1364	12
		Martin Langford	1144	6
		Kevin Button	1140	7
		Charlie Hitching	1112	2
		Barry Cooper	992	3
		Curly Fulton	982	1
		Phil Marr	822	1
		Mick Maxen	538	3
	Ladies	Niki Marr	936	5
		Alison Law	906	
		Theresa Hearne	680	
Barebow				
	Gents	John Barcroft	1424	9
		Alan Dullage	1360	9
		Gerry Tierney	1260	5
		Roger Blake	1192	2
		Al Morrow	638	1
		Craig Jones	612	3
		Alistair Wren	552	2
		Tom Rushmore	496	1
		Peter Kwiczala	482	
	Ladies	Kathy Jone	580	1
		Vicky Morchman	364	
Bowhunter		·		
	Gents	Tony Young	1384	11
		Phil Maher	1368	11
		Anthony Fuller	1352	4
		Carl Tagg	1138	

Compound Limited				
	Gents	Duane Williams	1498	16
		Andrew Knott	1306	8
Crossbow				
	Gents	Mike Pearce	1286	4
	Ladies	Margaret Rickard	1390	15
Freestyle				
	Gents	Lawrence Goodall	1392	9
		Steve Munnings	1242	8
		Mitch Hill	646	7
		John Smith	598	2
	Ladies	Lisa Fowler	1262	12
		Lisa Lord	332	1
Hunting Tackle				
	Gents	Kelly Lake	1246	3
		Steve Hipgrave	1244	6
		Ben Hearne	1084	2
		David Camish	1018	4
		Andy Lehane	978	2
		Stephan Purdy	880	1
		Mick Hitching	852	
		Stuart Stevenson	832	6
		Rob Halliwell	568	4
		Roy Easton	494	3
		Don Maynard	474	
	Ladies	Linda Lehane	976	2
		Claire Parfitt	762	3
		Stephanie Davies	690	
		Mandy Rainer	286	
	Juniors	Ashley Cammish	838	1
		Shaun Lake	728	1

Longbow				
	Gents	Alberto Martinelli	1132	5
		Adam Browning	1098	5
		Rob Slater	1098	4
		Mick Bailey	1082	3
		Colin Rose	1022	2
		Phil Stratton	1020	5
		Vince Clarkson	940	2
		Mark Allen	748	3
		Martin Sutton	734	2
		Martin Watson	560	1
	Ladies	Alex Tyler	1038	4
		Carol Pearce	1010	3
		Monique Purdy	902	2
		Julie Hawke	860	3
		Olivia Morgan	758	1
		Wai-King Cammish	754	2
		Anita Sutton	296	
Primitive				
	Gents	Mike Ashington	916	3
		Andy Neville	868	2
		Stuart Fuller	802	3
	Ladies	Carolyne Neville	810	1
Unlimited				
	Gents	Stuart Fenwick	1452	12